
 
  

Newsletter 

Autumn Term 2 Week 3 

Friday 21st November 2025 

www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk   

 

Kind 

Resilient 

Respectful 

 
              This Week at Denton               

This term seems to be flying by, and we’re already approaching the last week of November. The 

children have been showcasing the learning they’ve acquired since September as part of Quiz 

Week. They have really embraced this opportunity, which not only highlights the knowledge they 

are secure with but also helps teachers identify gaps and misconceptions that need addressing. 

           Maths Week England 

We’ve had an amazing time celebrating Maths Week! You can catch up on all the activities from 

the week by visiting Maths Week England 2025. Thank you to Mr Jeffrey for his support with this 

event.  

     Dolphins Class Highlights 

Our Dolphins class wowed everyone with a fantastic assembly. Great job, Dolphins! They have had 

a busy week as they have also visited our local church as part of their topic learning.  

          Prospective Parent Open Day 

On Wednesday, we welcomed lots of families to Denton. The children represented the school 

brilliantly, and it was a joy to showcase everything that makes Denton special. We are so proud of 

our reputation in the local community and parents continue to share how keen they are for their 

child to secure a place.  

          FADS Christmas Fair 

This afternoon we hosted the FADS Christmas Fair. Thank you for all your generous donations to the 

event and for everyone who attended. The fair was full of festive cheer, especially thanks to our 

wonderful School Choir, who gave a magical performance. 

A huge thank you to Carly and the FADS team of volunteers for their incredible hard work in 

making the event such a success and raising vital funds for our children.  

 

Our attendance for this week: 

           Whole school: 95.0% 

           Reception: 90.3% 

Year 1: 91.2%  Year 2: 99.6% 

Year 3: 100%  Year 4: 93.4%  

Year 5: 96.4%  Year 6: 89.6% 

Celebration Assembly – Friday 21st November   

These children were recognised in whole school assembly 

for going over and above with their learning this week.  

Reception – Oliver Woodford 

Year 1 – Dolphins Class 

Year 2 – Nellie Fowler 

Year 3 – Isabella Dawson 

Year 4 – Joe Swainbank 

Year 5 – Alfie Watts 

Year 6 – Jessica Jones 

http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/
http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/
https://mathsweekengland.co.uk/?page_id=10339


 
  

 

Term Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Term 2: Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December  

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

Term 3: Monday 5th January – Friday 13th February 

February half term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

Term 4: Monday 23rd February – Friday 27th March 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

Term 5: Monday 13th April – Friday 22nd May 

May half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Term 6: Monday 1st June – Friday 22nd July 

 

Please note not all INSET days have been set  

Key Dates 

Term 2 

Wednesday 26th November – Whales Class Assembly (9:00am) 

Thursday 27th November – All Abroad! Dieppe to Newhaven 200 years anniversary workshop 

Tuesday 2nd December – Choir performing at Brighton Dome 

Wednesday 3rd December – EYFS Nativity (9:30am) 

Monday 8th December – PANTO (paid for by FADS) 

Wednesday 10th December – Year 1/2 Christmas Performance (9:45am & 2:15pm) 

Thursday 11th December – Year 3/4 Christmas Performance @ St. Leonards Church (9:45am & 

2:15pm) 

Friday 12th December – Year 5/6 Christmas Performance @ St. Leonards Church (9:45am & 2:15pm) 

Friday 12th December – Christmas Jumper Day (£1 donation for St Wilfred’s Hospice) 

Wednesday 17th December – Cup Assembly @ 9:00am 

Wednesday 17th December – Christmas Lunch – details to follow shortly.  

Eco-Team Update (Mrs Stevens) 

Our Eco-Team are working hard to make our school 

as 'green' as possible and we have some exciting 

projects lined up for the year. To support the children 

in this mission, we would love to invite you to get 

involved too! If you can spare any time to come in 

and deliver some eco-themed workshops, whether 

as a one-off or on a regular basis, we would love to 

hear from you. This could include gardening, sewing 

(to encourage mending rather than spending) or any 

other skills you may be able to offer which are eco-

themed. We thank you in advance for your support! 

 

 

A Gymnastics Star!  

Congratulations to Tobias in Year 4 

who competed at the National 

Gymnastics Championships last 

weekend in Milton Keynes.  

Tobias took part in four 

events and came away 

with a bronze for the 

floor and silver on the 

vault! What an 

incredible achievement.  



 
This week Public Health contacted all schools and asked them to circulate the following information:   



 
  



 
  



 
  



 
 


